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STATE 

Disease Plan Coordinator 
Rebecca Ward 

Ginny Ambrenac 
385-306-6036 gambrenac@utah.gov 

Bear River Health Dept Angie White 
(435) 792-6427 

awhite@brhd.org 

Central Utah Public Health Dept Aubrey Porter 
(435) 864-3612  

aubreyporter@utah.gov 

Davis County Health Dept Sarah Willardson 
(801) 525-5206  

swillardson@co.davis.ut.us 

Salt Lake County Health Dept 
Ilene Risk 

Mary Hill 

(385) 468-4207   
mhill@slco.org 

San Juan County Health Dept Brittney Carlson 
(435) 359-00

bcarlson@sanjuancounty.org 

Southeastern Utah District Health Dept Hannah Schoon 
 

 
hschoon@utah.gov 

Southwest Utah Public Health Dept Danielle Timothy 
(435) 652-4068

dtimothy@swuhealth.org 

Summit County Health Dept Louise Saw 
 (435) 333-1504  

lsaw@summitcounty.org 

Tooele County Health Dept Louise Ekenstam 
 

lekenstam@tooelehealth.org 

Tri-County Health Dept Cyndie Mattinson 
(435) 247-1197  

cmattinson@tricountyhealth.com 

Utah County Health Dept 
Lisa Guerra 
PRESIDENT 

(801) 851-7037 
lisag@utahcounty.gov 

Wasatch County Health Dept Chris Smoot 
(435) 657-3254 

csmoot@wasatch.utah.gov 

Weber-Morgan Health Dept 
Amy Carter 
PRESIDENT ELECT 2022-2023 

(801) 399-7234  
acarter@co.weber.ut.us 




